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Nameplate Specifications

marathon-

Motors

Phase 3 Output HP 15 Hp
Output KW 11.2 kW Voltage 230/460 V
Speed 3515 rpm Service Factor 1.15
Frame 254TCVZ Enclosure Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled
Thermal Protection No Protection Efficiency 85.5%
Ambient Temperature 40 °C Frequency 60 Hz
Current 39.0/19.4 A Power Factor 85

Duty Continuous Insulation Class F

Design Code B KVA Code G

Drive End Bearing Size 309 Opp Drive End Bearing Size 207

UL Recognized CSA Y

IP Code 43 Number of Speeds 1

Technical Specifications

Electrical Type

Squirrel Cage Induction Run

Starting Method

Across The Line

Poles 2 Rotation Reversible
Resistance Main .894 Ohms Mounting Round

Motor Orientation Shaft Down Drive End Bearing Ball

Opp Drive End Bearing Ball Frame Material Cast Iron

Shaft Type Single Special Extension Assembly/Box Mounting F1/F2 CAPABLE
Outline Drawing B-SS203693-1175 Connection Drawing A-EE7308

This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created:09/07/2024



B-55203693

(17.61 )
= ( 10.22)
(C)
le—— (B, 4| ) —=

( AG ) 5.75 —= (B 12.38 ) =

25 . 5.015 __] @ 1.73 & @ 2.00

3 4985 KNOCKOUT 450 | 45°

| PLACE
L
Al |

T 0
L L————~—~¥Eﬁ fe—re .50 58,500 ja
1 A — B ‘[\ | i - 8.497 (6.06) | } (13.10)
— | F |—— (8.8 )
O ) o
B O &) ] L
] N
_:::::Ii] 1. 004]A
| /2-13UNC-2B ®7.265
%"g/ HJ .75 FULL THD. 7.235
| —— = -/3 4 HOLES
I.178 R.03I
BY ANy 84 5/8- | BUNF -3A
QW .875
L4383 WRENCH
FLATS
.56
NOTES TS
. C'BOX CAN BE ROTATED IN S0° STEPS. SHAFT ,
2. NAMEPLATE TO BE READ FROM CONDUIT BOX 06 X 45
SIDE OF MOTOR DETAIL
| 5 =—— (4.50) —=__ SHAFT FACE RUNOUT TO WITHIN
- IX .00l T.I.R. MAXIMUM
DASH FRAME C AG BV 3 110-15-2001 ADDED .50 DIM TO DRAWING MU3B635 CAV MQEES?U%#E% B?HEE"&%?E ?gtészNO;:Eﬁ.\l\gﬁE 5:;:;:11!?‘;52 Dlgigii?’qosooﬁl—: LEGiZ%ZES7'SO"
‘ ‘75 254TC7Z 5| ‘2 25 OO 9 ‘2 DASH 1350 FRAME SIZE WAS 254TCZ vt e MET PRO - SKIS90-A gsAWN MSG | 08-28-2001
: : ' o DRS @m &/° DRS | 09-04-2001
| 350 [256TCZ132.88(24.76(10.00 FINISH ElL=oU =0
| |0g-05-200 | NEW DRAWING MSG WAUSAU, WISCONSIN 5440 |8y - BW |09-05-2001
MUS8E55 PART NAWE QUTLINE - TEFC DRVG NO
REV| DATE CHANGE NAME | 250TCZ FR. - BB - TS - STD. - 'C" FACE B- 552036393

| ‘SHOP BOOK PURCHASED | DISTRIBUTION - WA - LB - WP - LM - BR ‘ CADD FILE NO. | 55203683

9/4/2007 1:38:44 PM -
30f4




Uncontrolled Copy

HIGH VOLTAGE

THREE PHASE
DUAL VOLTAGE MOTOR

ut) T
V1) T2

L1

L2

o~~~

w1)
(U2) T4
o
(V2) T5
v T8
(W2) T6
wHTe >

—
[@X]
o

LOW VOLTAGE

(U1) T1
(U3) 17
(V1) T2
(V3) T8
(wi) T3

L3

EE7308

T4

19

T7

18

T6

15

T2

VIEW OF TERMINAL END

T3

T (U1)

(U2)
(W3)
(U3)
(V3)
(W2)
(V2)
(V1)
(W1)

OPTIONAL CORD

W3) T9 — v L3 . CONNECTION

(U2) T4 WINDING DIAGRAM L1 — WHITE

(V2) 15 » o RED

(W2) T6 T8Y, T2Y, T2BL, T4BX, T2EC, T2G BLACK

T6BZ, T2B, T6BL, T4AV, T6B, T4B L3
unE&'ERéG‘g%%ED ™ DRAWN RM 11/20/1990

5 | CHG TO REGAL LOGO SL  09/10/2015 | AB |DEC.| INCHES Regal Beloit America, Inc. [oHk  wL 11/21/190
4 |REVISED IEC NOTATIONS MSG 11/15/2011 | CMN[.x | %1 APPD SAS 04,/24/2003
3 | ADDED IEC NOTATIONS... (U1), (V1) ETC. MU95194 |MSG 5/10/2010 | MJS[.XX | £.02 TITLE CONNECTION DIAGRAM SCALE 1=1
2 | ADDED THE OPTIONAL CORD CONNECTION MU46318 RDH 04/24/2003 | DRS [.XxX | +.005 3¢ — DUAL VOLTAGE MOTOR REF
1 | REDRAWN RM  11/20/1990 XXXX| £.0005  |MAT'L. FMF
NO. REVISION BY & DATE CHK | ANG | £7'30" FINISH PREV

THIS DRAWING IN DESIGN AND DETAIL IS OUR PROPERTY AND MUST NOT BE USED EXCEPT RFP CAD FILE ee7308 SIZE | DRAWING NO. PAGE OF REV.

IN CONNECTION WITH OUR WORK ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN AND INVENTION ARE RESERVED

THIS IS AN ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED DOCUMENT — DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT DIST WP A EE7308 5

40f 4




